ASDA Group Limited, Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A.B. de C.V., Wal-Mart Canada Corp., Wal-Mart

Japan Holdings G.K., Walmart Chile S.A. and Massmart Holdings Ltd. The information presented

above relates to our operations and our subsidiaries on a consolidated basis.

S-3

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes, after underwriting discounts and

payment of transaction expenses, will be approximately $507,895,000. We will use the net proceeds

from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes. The general corporate purposes for which we

may use the net proceeds may include, among other uses, repurchases of our common stock,

repayment, refinancing or replacement of maturing debt, additions to working capital, future

acquisitions and other capital expenditures.

file:///C:/Users/45070837/AppData/Local/Temp/Temp1_BB_Docs_20201106_025929.zip/20141008_WMT_424B2_d801577d424b2.htm%23toc

INTERNAL

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its

consolidated subsidiaries as of July 31, 2014 and as of that date as adjusted to give effect to the

offering and sale of the notes being offered hereby.

   July 31, 2014

   Actual   As Adjusted

   (in millions)

Short-term debt

Short-term borrowings   $ 3,516   $ 3,516

Long-term debt due within one year   4,659   4,659

Obligations under capital leases due within one year   301   301

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations   8,476   8,476

Long-term debt

3.300% notes due 2024   1,000   1,500

Other long-term debt   42,004   42,004

Long-term obligations under capital leases   2,695   2,695

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations   45,699   46,199

Shareholders’ equity

Common stock and capital in excess of par value   2,531   2,531

Retained earnings   77,172   77,172

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,957 )   (1,957 )

Total Walmart shareholders’ equity   77,746   77,746

Total debt and capital lease obligations and total Walmart

shareholders’ equity   $ 131,921   $ 132,421

We are offering the notes pursuant to our automatic shelf registration statement on file with the

SEC (Registration No. 333-178706), of which this prospectus supplement and the accompanying

prospectus are deemed to be a part. No limit exists on the amount of our debt securities that we may

offer and sell pursuant to that shelf registration statement in the future.

INTERNAL

S-4

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its consolidated

subsidiaries for the periods specified.